
PUB L.IC 

November '0. I 997 

P 0 Oox 3395 
West Palm Bcucb 
Fl. JJ402-J395 

Ms BIMca Bayo 
Director of Records & Reporting 
Flurida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee Fl. 32399-00SO 

'' r-''i'f~·'" · 

co:--tP\\.'l 

RE: DOCKET NO. 970003-GU ... Truc-tJn Period 4-96 thr(lugh J-97 & I c-.tllnPn) 

Dear Mr. Fulford: 

We :uc forwarding to you 15 non-confidential -.cL~ uf the above. indudtrl): I 'i ~nr•c' ••I c icorgc 
Bachman's testimony. f S (.-.'/- <( ' ( 

We have also forwarded copies of each month's complete nnn-contidenual iiung I•H the: ahm l' 
pcnod and n copy of om PGA True-Up (non-confidential! including ( icorg..: · ~ tc:,tlnHHI~ . lo•r that 
period to Mr. Max Fulford. FPSC. 1/ •; 7 u •, 7 

Please call me if you have any questions or need fun her informrlfiun 

Sincerely. 

Cheryl Manlll 
if Corpomte Accounting Mrumger 

_!inclorurc 

'I MH·.&-4~ 
l>oU. P<oA PJW""·U!'-1 197 J b 

.r _1_ 

., : 
.... 



,. 

Q. 

2 A. 

3 Q. 

4 A. 

5 

6 Q. 

7 A. 

8 

9 

10 

II Q. 

12 

13 A. 

14 

15 Q. 

16 

17 A. 

BEFORE 11-IE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 970003-0U 
DETERMINATION OF PURCHASED 

GAS/COST RECQVERY fACTOR 

Direct Testimony of 
George Bachman 

On Behalf of 
Florida Public U!ill!jes Comoany 

Please state your nrune and business address. 

George Bachman, 401 South Dixie Highway, WCSI Palm Beach, FL 33401. 

By whom are you employed and in what capacity? 

1 am employed by Florida Public Utilities Co.mpany as the Director of 

Accounting. 

What is the purpose of your testimony at this time? 

U-. -) I ,.. . I I ,. L r' , 1_:; • j ~A 

To advise the Commission of the actual over/under recovery of the Purcllased Gas 

Adjusunent for the period April I, 1996 through March 31, 1997. As compared to 

the ~p amount prcvioWily reported for that period which was based on ciglu 

months actual aod four months C3ti.mated. 

Please state the actull.l amount of over/under recovery of the Purchased Gas 

Adjustment for April I, 1996 through March 31, 1997. 

The Company over-recovered $52 I ,524 during April 1996 through ~ch 1997 

This amount is substantiated on Schedules A-2 and A-7. 

How does this amount compare with tl1c cstimatod true-up o.moWJl which was 

allowed by the Commission dunng the February 1997 hearing? 

We had estimated an under-recovery of $4 I ,4 I 8 as of March 1997 

OOCUHPF " ' t•"fll· DATE 

I I 56 9 NOV 12 [;; 

rp•,r· ~r • · . • • r cit l'IIG 



· I' .. 
, 

Q. 

2 A. 

) 

4 Q. 

5 A. 

6 

Have you prepared any exhibits at tl1is time? 

We prcpan:d and pre-fLied Sc.bcdules A-I, A· I Supplement. A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, 

A-<J, and A-7. 

Does this conclude your testimony? 

Yes 

7 GMB-PGA·II-97.TEST 

8 dosk PGA 12196 

9 

,. 

2 


	10-20 No. - 3441
	10-20 No. - 3442
	10-20 No. - 3443



