November 10, 1997

P O Box 3395 West Palm Beach FL 33402-3395

Ms Blanca Bayo Director of Records & Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee FL 32399-0950

RE: DOCKET NO. 970003-GU --- True-Up Period 4-96 through 3-97 & Testimony

Dear Mr. Fulford:

We are forwarding to you 15 non-confidential sets of the above, including 15 copies of George Bachman's testimony. 1.569-97

We have also forwarded copies of each month's complete non-confidential filing for the above period and a copy of our PGA True-Up (non-confidential) including George's testimony, for that period to Mr. Max Fulford, FPSC. 11576

Please call me if you have any questions or need further information.

Sincerely,

Cheny (Martin

Cheryl Martin

Corporate Accounting Manager

Ann Enclosure

51 80-445

Disk PGA pgatrue-up-1197 gb

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 970003-GU DETERMINATION OF PURCHASED GAS/COST RECOVERY FACTOR

Direct Testimony of George Bachman On Behalf of Florida Public Utilities Company

	0	Di data
1	Q.	Please state your name and business address.
2	A.	George Bachman, 401 South Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach, FL 33401.
3	Q.	By whom are you employed and in what capacity?
4	A.	I am employed by Florida Public Utilities Company as the Director of
5		Accounting.
6	Q.	What is the purpose of your testimony at this time?
7	A.	To advise the Commission of the actual over/under recovery of the Purchased Gas
8		Adjustment for the period April 1, 1996 through March 31, 1997. As compared to
9		the true-up amount previously reported for that period which was based on eight
10		months actual and four months estimated.
11	Q.	Please state the actual amount of over/under recovery of the Purchased Gas
12		Adjustment for April 1, 1996 through March 31, 1997.
13	A.	The Company over-recovered \$521,524 during April 1996 through March 1997.
14		This amount is substantiated on Schedules A-2 and A-7.
15	Q.	How does this amount compare with the estimated true-up amount which was
16		allowed by the Commission during the February 1997 hearing?

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

We had estimated an under-recovery of \$41,418 as of March 1997.

17

- 1 Q. Have you prepared any exhibits at this time?
- A. We prepared and pre-filed Schedules A-1, A-1 Supplement, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5,
- 3 A-6, and A-7.
- 4 Q. Does this conclude your testimony?
- 5 A. Yes

6

- 7 GMB-PGA-11-97.TEST
- 8 disk PGA 12/96

9